



## Schedule of Programme Fees\*

### Supply Chain Management and Global Logistics

Member Institution: City, University of London

#### April and October 2019 sessions

\* 'Programme Fees' mean fees payable to the University which include, where applicable, registration fees, continuing registration fees, module/course fees, dissertation fees and examination entry fees as indicated below.

The Programme Fees below refer to the April and October 2019 sessions only and are effective from 1 September 2018.

<b>MSc Supply Chain Management and Global Logistics</b>	
<b>Band A countries: Full MSc course fee*</b>	£6,000
<b>Band B countries: Full MSc course fee*</b>	£10,000
<b>Pay-as-you go</b>	
<b>Band A countries</b>	
Module fee for web supported student (15 credits)	£550
Project module fee for web supported student (30 credits)	£1,000
Module fee for teaching centre student (15 credits)	£400
Project module fee for teaching centre student (30 credits)	£525
Module continuation fee (per continued module)	£375
<b>Band B countries</b>	
Module fee for web supported student (15 credits)	£900
Project module fee for web supported student (30 credits)	£1,500
Module fee for teaching centre student (15 credits)	£650
Project module fee for teaching centre student (30 credits)	£800
Module continuation fee (per continued module)	£375
<b>Other Fees</b>	
Application fee for Recognition of prior learning (per module)	£89

\*the full Course Fee includes all module and continuation fees payable to the University of London for the duration of your study, as well as online tutor support for web supported students. This fee does not include applications for Recognition of Prior Learning, local exam centre fees and fees payable to a University of London Recognised Teaching Centre

#### Registration and module selection

- You must pay the fee for at least one module to be registered with us.

- When we receive your payment, we will give you a registration date that marks the beginning of your maximum five year registration period with us.
- When you pay for a module, you must select the module session in which you wish to study it (this selection can be changed before the module session starts).
- When the module session starts, you must keep to the University's published rules and deadlines for taking examinations and submitting coursework and projects.

### **What to pay**

Where applicable, you are required to pay the following Programme Fees in full:

- The module fee is payable once per module and includes access to study materials and entry into the assessments (written examination, coursework and project, as applicable) associated with the module.
- The module fee is determined by:
  - a) whether you choose either institution-supported learning (where available) or web-supported learning, *and*
  - b) the country in which you reside when you register for each module (countries are classified into two categories [Band A and Band B](#)).

**Note** that if you choose institution-supported learning, you cannot also buy web-supported learning. You will also need to pay the requisite tuition fee to the institution for this support. If you choose to defer an examination or need to re-sit an exam, you will pay the module continuation fee (see below) and will receive web-supported learning.

- The module continuation fee is payable when you do not complete a module in the session that you have selected, by the published deadlines, and have to do one or more of the following:
  - a) submit or resubmit a coursework or project element for a module that you have failed;
  - b) take or retake an examination that you have deferred or failed.

The module continuation fee includes access to study materials, web-supported learning and entry into the assessments.

### **When to pay**

The Programme Fees above refer to modules which commence in the October 2018 and January, April and July 2019 sessions and are effective from 25 June 2018.

You must have paid your Programme Fees (module and/or module continuation fees) by the registration closing date for your chosen study session.

### **How to pay**

Please see: [Payment methods for Postgraduate fees](#)

### **Other costs**

In addition to the Programme Fees payable to the University, you should also budget for:

- the fee charged by your local examination centre. Examination centre fees are not included within the fees set out above. This fee will vary from centre to centre and you should contact your proposed examination centre(s) for details of their fees to factor them in to the overall cost of completing the programme. You can find contact details for all our [examination centres](#).

The University of London is only responsible for the examination centre fee charged at London centres. You will be charged a fee per sitting when using London examination centres;

### **Goods and Services Tax (GST)**

On 1 July 2017 a [Goods and Services Tax \(GST\)](#) was introduced in India which applies to online services. From 1 August 2019, the [University will be required to add GST](#) at the statutory rate of 18% to its programme fees for new and continuing students resident in India.

### **Please note**

Programme Fees are subject to annual revision and typically may be increased by up to 5% per annum.

Generally, students whose fees are paid by sponsors will be expected to correspond directly with their sponsor regarding Programme Fees. The University can provide an invoice, if needed, upon request. Registration on modules cannot be completed and VLE access will not be available until Programme Fees have been received.

Please contact your preferred examination centre for their fees.

Please use the enquiries form for any questions: <http://enquiries.londoninternational.ac.uk>